- 17. The contractor agrees and certifies that to the greatest extent practicable, it will prefer the purchase, acquisition, and use of all applicable goods, products or materials produced in the United States, in conformity with 2 CFR 200.322 and/or section 70914 of Public Law No. 117-58, §§ 70901-52, also known as the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act, whichever is applicable.
- 18. The contractor agrees and certifies that all activities performed pursuant to any Agreement entered as a result of the contractor's bid, and all goods and services procured under that Agreement, shall comply with 2 C.F.R. § 200.216 (Prohibition on certain telecommunications and video surveillance services and equipment) and 2 C.F.R. 200 § 200..323 (Procurement of recovered materials), to the extent either section is applicable.
- 19. If this bid involves construction work for a project totaling \$10 million or more, then the contractor further agrees that all laborers and mechanics, etc., employed in the construction of the public facility project assisted with funds provided under this Agreement, whether employed by contractor, or contractor's contractors, or subcontractors, shall be paid wages complying with the Davis-Bacon Act (40 U.S.C. 3141-3144). Contractor agrees that all of contractor's contractors and subcontractors will pay laborers and mechanics the prevailing wage as determined by the Secretary of Labor and that said laborers and mechanics will be paid not less than once a week. The contractor agrees to comply with the Copeland Anti- Kick Back Act (18 U.S.C. § 874) and its implementing regulations of the U.S. Department of Labor at 29 CFR part 3 and part 5. The contractor further agrees to comply with the applicable provisions of the Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act (40 U.S.C. Section 327-333), and the applicable provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended (29 U.S.C. et seq.). Contractor further agrees that it will report all suspected or reported violations of any of the laws identified in this paragraph to LFUCG.

Signature

Date

4-22-24

13. PRE-BID CONFERENCE

A pre-bid conference is scheduled for March 27, 2024, 1:00 pm, 100 Midland Ave, Lexington, KY.

END OF SECTION

PART III

Invitation to Bid No. 63-2024

Repair of Fountain Pumps at Thoroughbred Park

1. FORM OF PROPOSAL

	Place: Lexington, Kentucky
	Date: 4-22-24
The following	ng Form of Proposal shall be followed exactly in submitting a proposal for this Work.
This Proposa	al Submitted by Island Electric LLC
	(Name and Address of Bidding Contractor)
business as _	called "Bidder"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wentucky , doing "a partnership", or an "individual" as applicable.
То:	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (Hereinafter called "OWNER") Office of the Director of Purchasing 200 East Main Street, 3rd Floor Lexington, KY 40507

Gentlemen:

The Bidder, in compliance with your Invitation for Bids for the Repair of Fountain Pumps at Thoroughbred Park having examined the Plans and Specifications with related documents, having examined the site for proposed Work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed Project, including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and supplies, and to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein, and at the lump sum and/or unit prices stated hereinafter. These prices are to cover all expenses incurred in performing the Work required under the Contract Documents, of which this proposal is a part.

The Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following addenda	The	Bidder	hereby	acknow	ledges	receipt	of the	following	ıg addenda:
---	-----	--------	--------	--------	--------	---------	--------	-----------	-------------

Addendum No. <u>1</u>	Date _	April	4,	2024
Addendum No.	Date _			
Addendum No	Date _			
Addendum No	Date _			
Addendum No	Date _			
Addendum No.	Date _			
Addendum No	Date _			
Addendum No.	Date			

Insert above the number and the date of any Addendum issued and received. If none has been issued and received, the word "NONE" should be inserted.

2. <u>LEGAL STATUS OF BIDDER</u>

dder	Island Electric LLC
ate	4-22-24
1.	A corporation duly organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Kentucky, for whom Dwayne Horris, bearing the official title or President Owner, whose signature is affixed to this Bid/Proposal, is duly authorized to execute contracts.
2.	A Partnership, all of the members of which, with addresses are: (Designate general partners as such)
	N/A
3.	An individual, whose signature is affixed to this Bid/Proposal (please print name)

*(The Bidder shall fill out the appropriate form and strike out the other two.)

3.	2	BII	DDERS AFFIDA	AVIT	
Comes	the Affiant, DWWYL	Harris		, and after being	first duly sworn, states under
	of perjury as follows:	11		-	
	1. His/her name is	yne Ha	([13		and he/she is the individual
	submitting the bid or is the aut	horized represer	ntative of		, the entity submitting the bid
	(hereinafter referred to as "Bid	der")			, the entity submitting the blo
	•	ŕ	e owed to the Lexins	gton-Favette Urban County	y Government at the time the bid
	- -				nose taxes and fees during the life
	of the contract.			3	Ç
		gton-Fayette Ur	ban County Govern	ment business license, if	applicable, prior to award of the
		ivision of Procu	rement to verify the	above-mentioned informat	ion with the Division of Revenue
					ness license has not been obtained
		-			Urban County Government Code
	of Ordinances, known as the "	Ethics Act."			
	6. Bidder acknowledges that '	'knowingly" for	purposes of this Af	fidavit means, with respec	et to conduct or to circumstances
	described by a statute or ordin	ance defining an	offense, that a perso	on is aware or should have	been aware that his conduct is o
Λ	that nature or that the circums	ance exists.		ı A	
Signat	June Ham		DWAYNE Printed Name	Hams	
\sim	is of ac		4-11-26	-1	
Title	VC101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date		
Compa	any Name Island T	lectric L	10	A CAMPAGNA AND A CAMP	-
Addre	ss <u>2005 Dim</u>	Kirk Dr	Lexington	KY 40584	_
Subsci	ribed and sworn to before me by	Dway	ine Hai	rris	
	,	_01	NNEV (Title)		_
	Sland Electric (Company Name)	LLC Joseph My commission of		April ,2026	4
Notation [sealed W STATUM]	ON UBLIC COMMINICATION OF THE PARTY OF THE P		P-5		

4. <u>BID SCHEDULE – SCHEDULE OF VALUES</u>

The Bidder agrees to perform all the Work described in the Specifications and shown on the Plans for the following proposed lump sum and/or unit prices, if applicable, which shall include the furnishing of all labor, materials, supplies, equipment and/or vehicle usage, services, all items of cost, overhead, taxes (federal, state, local), and profit for the Contractor and any Subcontractor involved, within the time set forth herein. If unit prices are applicable, Bidder must make the extensions and additions showing the total amount of bid.

Form of proposal must include unit bid prices written in words, unit price written in numbers and total amount bid (unit price x quantity) per line item OR bid may be considered non-responsive. In case of price discrepancy, unit bid price written in words will prevail followed by unit price written in numbers then total amount bid per line item.

If a discrepancy between the unit price and the item total exists, the unit price prevails except: If the unit price is illegible, omitted, or the same as the item total, item total prevails and the unit price is the quotient of the item total and the quantity.

If the unit price and the item total are illegible or are omitted, the bid may be determined nonresponsive. If a lump sum total price is illegible or is omitted, the bid may be determined nonresponsive.

For a unit price based bid, the sum of the item totals is the bid amount the Division uses for bid comparison.

The LFUCG's decision on the bid amount is final.

Pricing should be submitted in the Line Items tab on IonWave. Page P-7 must be fully executed and attached to bid submission or bid will be considered non-responsive.

BID ITEM NO.	UNIT DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY
1	Repair of Fountains at Thoroughbred Park, per specifications.	LS	1

Submitted by:	Island Electric LLC
	2005 Dunkirk Dr Address
	Lexington Kentucky 40504 City, State & Zip
Bid must be signed: (original signature)	Signature of Authorized Company Representative – Title
	Dwayne Hassis Representative/s Name (Typed or Printed)
	859 - 230 - 7937 Fax # N/A Area Code - Phone - Fax #
	<u>Aharris</u> @ 15 land electric C. com E-Mail Address
OFFICIAL ADDRESS:	
	(Seal if Bid is by Corporation)

By signing this form you agree to ALL terms, conditions, and associated forms in this bid package

5. STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

	ollowing statement of the Bidder's qualifications is required to be filled in, executed, bmitted with the Proposal:
1.	Name of Bidder: Island Electric, LLC 2005 Dunkirk Dr
2.	Permanent Place of Business: Lexington, KY 40504
3.	When Organized: Feb 2010
4.	Where Incorporated: Kentucky
5.	Construction Plant and Equipment Available for this Project:
	hbe
	ing equipment
MAN SAME VALUE OF THE SAME OF	(Attach Separate Sheet If Necessary)
6.	Financial Condition:
latest	cifically requested by the OWNER, the apparent low Bidder is required to submit its three (3) years audited financial statements to the OWNER'S Division of Central asing within seven (7) calendar days following the bid opening.
7.	In the event the Contract is awarded to the undersigned, surety bonds will be furnished by:
	Great American Insurance Company (Surety)
	Signed: Monica A. Kaiser, Attorney-in-Fact (Representative of Surety)
	11/50

<u>NAME</u>		CONTRACT SUM
CCWATE Re-rating to	9.0 MGD, LOUISVIT	le \$ 690,64
Charles Young Splast	9.0 MGD MGD, Louisvil	m \$ 81,648.4
	rade EKU, Richmond	
UPW Installation	Avantor, Paris	\$ 222, 519, 22
The Bidder has now under o	contract and bonded the following	g projects:
<u>NAME</u>	LOCATION	CONTRACT SUM
None		
List Key Bidder Personnel	who will work on this Project.	
NAME	POSITION DESCRIPTIO	NO. OF YEAR <u>WITH BIDDE</u>
Duagne Horris	Owner	
	Foreman	14
Ryan Mosley	TOTOMINAL	

The following is a list of similar projects performed by the Bidder: (Attach separate sheet if necessary).

8.

11. DBE Participation on current bonded projects under contract:

SUBCONTRACTORS (LIST)	PROJECT (SPECIFIC TYPE)	DBE	% of WORK
None	NA	NA	MA
			
			
		7.16.00	

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

12. We acknowledge that, if we are the apparent low Bidder, we will submit to the OWNER within 7 calendar days following the Bid Opening, a sworn statement on the OWNER'S form regarding all current work on hand and under contract, and a statement on the OWNER'S form of the experience of our officers, office management and field management personnel. Additionally, if requested by the OWNER, we will within 7 days following the request submit audited financial statements and loss history for insurance claims for the 3 most recent years (or a lesser period stipulated by the OWNER)—all in accordance with the Bid Documents.

Respectfully submitted	espectfully submit	tted	
------------------------	--------------------	------	--

13 long Electric LLC
(Name of Contracting Firm)

BY: Mayre fam

TITLE: DWYLY

DATE 4-22-24

6. <u>LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS</u>

The following list of proposed subcontractors is required by the OWNER to be executed, completed and submitted with the BIDDER'S FORM OF PROPOSAL. All subcontractors are subject to approval of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government. Failure to submit this list completely filled out may be cause for rejection of bid.

BRANCH OF WORK-LIST	<u>DBE</u> Work	% of EACH MAJOR ITEM
Smith Excavation	Ø	16%
Walsh Industrial Piping	Ø	18%
HECO	ф	15%

LIST OF MATERIALS/ SUPPLIERS

Bidders are hereby advised that this list must be complete and submitted with the Bid. Cut sheets for all mechanical system must be included with bid submittal.

Listing "as per plans and specifications", will not be considered as sufficient identification. Where more than one "Make or Brand" is listed for any one item, the Owner has the right to select the one to be used.

Item	Brand Name, Manufacturer and Supplier	
Panel Enclosure VFD	CIENC-C Allen Bradley	CED
Disconnects	Eaton	CED
Control Devices	Allen Bradley	CED



LFUCG MWDBE PARTICIPATION FORM Bid/RFP/Quote Reference #_ 63 - 2024

The MWDBE and/or veteran subcontractors listed have agreed to participate on this Bid/RFP/Quote. If any substitution is made or the total value of the work is changed prior to or after the job is in progress, it is understood that those substitutions must be submitted to Procurement for approval immediately. **Failure to submit a completed form may cause rejection of the bid.**

MWDBE Company, Name, Address, Phone, Email	MBE WBE or DBE	Work to be Performed	Total Dollar Value of the Work	% Value of Total Contract
1. Island Electric LhC 2005 Dunkrk Dr Lexington KY 40504 859-230-7937 Aharnis@islandelictrillc.g	13N3DC	Electrical #	133,610.24	160%
2.				
3.				
		- 1		
4.				

The undersigned company representative submits the above list of MWDBE firms to be used in accomplishing the work contained in this Bid/RFP/Quote. Any misrepresentation may result in the termination of the contract and/or be subject to applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and false claims.

Island Electric LLC	Dusayne Harris
Company	Company Representative
4-22-24	Duner
Date	Title



LFUCG MWDBE SUBSTITUTION FORM Bid/RFP/Quote Reference # (03-2024

The substituted MWDBE and/or veteran subcontractors listed below have agreed to participate on this Bid/RFP/Quote. These substitutions were made prior to or after the job was in progress. These substitutions were made for reasons stated below and are now being submitted to Procurement for approval. By the authorized signature of a representative of our company, we understand that this information will be entered into our file for this project.

SUBSTITUTED MWDBE Company Name, Address, Phone, Email	MWDBE Formally Contracted/Name, Address, Phone, Email	Work to Be Performed	Reason for the Substitution	Total Dollar Value of the Work	% Value of Total Contract
1. N/A					
2.					
3.					
4.					

The undersigned acknowledges that any misrepresentation may result in termination of the contract and/or be subject to applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and false claims.

Island Electric LLC Company	Dudyne Hom 5 Company Representative
4-22-24 Date	Title



The undersigned acknowledges that the minority and/or veteran subcontractors listed on this form did submit a quote to participate on this project. Failure to submit this form may cause rejection of the bid.

Company Name	"Island	l Electric	LLC	Contact	Person Dudynu	Hams		
Address/Phone	/Email			Bid Pack	age / Bid Date			
2005 Dunkid 859-230-7939	K Or h	exing ton Ky	4020A			,	1	
dharris @	sland ele	estric //c.com		#63-	2024	4/	23/24	
<u> </u>	101110/0	- A. I		1.00			<u> </u>	•
MWDBE	Contact	Contact	Date	Services	Method of	Total dollars \$\$	MBE *	Veteran
Company Addres	Person	Information	Contacted	to be	Communication	Do Not Leave	AA	
		(work phone,		performed	(email, phone	Blank	HA	
		Email, cell)			meeting, ad, event etc)	(Attach	AS	
					eventeicy	Documentation)	NA Female	
Island Rubrelle		854-230-7917	3-19-24	Electrical	Ema.\	\$ 133,610.24	AA	
	Homs	704				***************************************	1111	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		7 (7.0)		<u> </u>	·			L
(MDE 4	/ A	A — A C: :	. / 77	r A — TT'			/m	,
NA= Native	ation / A. American	A=Airican An \	nerican / H	IA= Hispan	ic American/AS	= Asian American	/Pacific	lslander/
	•	,						
The undersign	ed acknow	ledges that all	information	is accurate.	Any misrepresenta	tion may result in te	ermination	of the
			e Federal and	1 State laws c	oncerning false sta	tements and claims	•	
Island	Electric	c LLC			Durane	Harris		
Company		- 1 · 1)		Č	Company Represe			
4-22-24	4				Owner			
Date	-			Ī	itle	V		



LFUCG SUBCONTRACTOR MONTHLY PAYMENT REPORT

The LFUCG has a 10% goal plan adopted by city council to increase the participation of minority and women owned businesses in the procurement process. The LFUCG also has a 3% goal plan adopted by cited council to increase the participation of veteran owned businesses in the procurement process. In order to measure that goal LFUCG will track spending with MWDBE and Veteran contractors on a monthly basis. By the signature below of an authorized company representative, you certify that the information is correct, and that each of the representations set forth below is true. Any misrepresentation may result in termination of the contract and/or prosecution under applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and false claims. Please submit this form monthly to the Division of Procurement/ 200 East Main Street / Room 338 / Lexington, KY 40507.

Main Street / Room Bid/RFP/Quot Total Contract A	e# <u>(03</u> -2	1024	 Contrac	ctor fe	or this Proj	ect			
Project Name/	Contract #			Wo	rk Period/	From:		To:	
Company Name	:			Ado	dress:		···········		_
Federal Tax ID:				Cor	ntact Persor	1:		140	
Subcontractor Vendor ID (name, address, phone, email	Description of Work	Total Subcontract Amount	% of Total Contra Awarde to Print for this Project	ed ne	Total Amount Paid for this Period	Purchase Order number for subcontractor work (please attach PO)	Scheduled Project Start Date	Scheduled Project End Date	
									_
By the signature be of the representation prosecution under a	ons set forth belo	ow is true. Any	misrepres	sentat	ions may res	ult in the termina	tion of the co	and that each ontract and/or	•
Island Clech	ric LLC		c	Du	Soyru /	Town 15 entative		-	
4-22-24 Date	-		Ŧ	<u>()</u> ผ Title	May		9-24-07-11		

P-23

LFUCG STATEMENT OF GOOD FAITH EFFORTS Bid/RFP/Quote # 63-2024

By the signature below of an authorized company representative, we certify that we have utilized the following Good Faith Efforts to obtain the maximum participation by MWDBE and Veteran-Owned business enterprises on the project and can supply the appropriate documentation. Advertised opportunities to participate in the contract in at least two (2) publications of general circulation media; trade and professional association publications; small and minority business or trade publications; and publications or trades targeting minority, women and disadvantaged businesses not less than fifteen (15) days prior to the deadline for submission of bids to allow MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses to participate. _ Included documentation of advertising in the above publications with the bidders good faith efforts package Attended LFUCG Procurement Economic Inclusion Outreach event Attended pre-bid meetings that were scheduled by LFUCG to inform MWDBEs and/or Veteran-Owned Businesses of subcontracting opportunities Sponsored Economic Inclusion event to provide networking opportunities for prime contractors and MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses Requested a list of MWDBE and/or Veteran subcontractors or suppliers from LFUCG and showed evidence of contacting the companies on the list(s). Contacted organizations that work with MWDBE companies for assistance in finding certified MWBDE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses to work on this project. Those contacted and their responses should be a part of the bidder's good faith efforts documentation. Sent written notices, by certified mail, email or facsimile, to qualified, certified MWDBEs soliciting their participation in the contract not less than seven (7) days prior to the deadline for submission of bids to allow them to participate effectively. Followed up initial solicitations by contacting MWDBEs and Veteran-Owned businesses to determine their level of interest. Provided the interested MWBDE firm and/or Veteran-Owned business with adequate and timely information about the plans, specifications, and requirements of the contract. Selected portions of the work to be performed by MWDBE firms and/or Veteran-Owned businesses in order to increase the likelihood of meeting the contract goals. This includes, where appropriate, breaking out contract work items into economically feasible units to facilitate MWDBE and Veteran participation,

	own workforce	otherwise perform these work items with its
	businesses not rejecting them as ur	interested MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned equalified without sound reasons based on a bilities. Any rejection should be so noted in an agreement could not be reached.
	firms and Veteran-Owned businesse	quotations received from interested MWDBE es which were not used due to uncompetitive otable and/or copies of responses from firms omitting a bid.
	unacceptable. The fact that the bidd contract work with its own forces rejecting a MWDBE and/or Vetera	reasons why the quotations were considered ler has the ability and/or desire to perform the will not be considered a sound reason for n-Owned business's quote. Nothing in this re the bidder to accept unreasonable quotes in n goals.
	Veteran-Owned businesses to obtain	ance to or refer interested MWDBE firms and the necessary equipment, supplies, materials, he work requirements of the bid proposal
	Made efforts to expand the sbusinesses beyond the usual geograp	earch for MWBE firms and Veteran-Owned thic boundaries.
		at the bidder submits which may show that the aith efforts to include MWDBE and Veteran
	cause for rejection of bid. Bidders relevant to this requirement which	documentation requested in this section may be may include any other documentation deemed is subject to approval by the MBE Liaison. orts must be submitted with the Bid, if the
	of the contract and/or be subject to ap	s accurate. Any misrepresentations may result oplicable Federal and State laws concerning
	uche LLC	Dusayne Horris
Company 4-22-24		Company Representative
Date		Title



April 22, 2024

LEX-FAY URBAN CO GOVT

REF: Bid #63-2024 (Veteran Participation)

- 1. We obtained a list of the registered Veteran/Minority businesses from LFCUG
- 2. We searched through the list to see which companies' backgrounds match the descriptions for the scope of work
- 3. We found a company match and reached out to Morrow Industrial Repair Service, LLC. They said that they saw the bid and were not interested.

4. See attached email

Sincerely

Dwayne Harris President/Owner Island Electric, LLC Bid# 63-2024

Dwayne Im 4-22-24

Inc. Optics, Cable;	Salt River Engir Engineering Cons Engineering Elect	Plant Services Incorporated Indus	æ, LLC raders	KTM 2 LLC and Manu Morrow Industrial Machine	LLC Tech Satet	Etech Consulting, Services,	Welding Services Essential Technolc Professic	E&P Mobile Fabri	Computers On The Hardware and Move Software Mobile Weldin	Valu Resel	Apollo Drug Ched Screening LLC Testi	Safet All Safe Industries Distri	Company Name
	Engineering Consulting Services 859-734-2334 Electrical Utility	Industrial Services 502-868-2240	ė	and Manufacturer 302-856-2516 Machine	Technology Safety Supplier	Services,	onal and	Fabrication	Hardware and Software Mobile Welding;	Value Added Reseller: Computer	Background Checks, Drug Testing Services	ıcts	or Service
800-521-4088	859-734-2334	502-868-2240	270- 348-2248	302-856-2516	541- 285-1681		859-445-1232 540-270-5912		414- 228-8400		877-930-7243	502-499-7988	Phone
Christina	Connie	Scott	Patrick	Jacob	Georgiy		Drew Scott		James		William	Wendy	First Name
Brown	Allen	Wilson	Morrow	Murray	Sichinava		Monroe		Thomson		Knight	Dunn	Last Name
compliance@swain: 211 N. Rand Drive Searcy	connie@saltriveren 108 West Poplar	swilson@psi-ky.com PO Box 24845	patrick@morrowint 105 Murray Lourt Eikton ivanderpool@petro 7120 Pointe Inverna Fort Wayne	jmurray@arrowsafe 123 Dixon St	gsichinava@etechc: 3445 Torrey Pines [Salem		ganopmoniewerdin 1535 vietoe verori veroria scott@essper.com 1502 Castle Street Willimington		<u>jt1pt1@yahoo.com</u> 6910 N. Crestwood Glendale		wknight@apollodr∪ 516 Grant Avenue Satellie Beach	sales@allsafeindust 11360 Bluegrass Pa Louisville	Email A
Rand Drive Sea	est Poplar Ha	x 24845 Lex	urray Court Elk ointe Inverni For		orrey Pines [Sal		astle Street Wil	:	i. Crestwood Gle		ant Avenue Sat	Bluegrass Pa Lou	Address
arcy	Harrodsburg	Lexington	t Wayne	Selbyville	em :		limington		ndale		ellie Beach		City
AR	3	₹Y	z 3	D.F	OR.		NC 3	•	W		72	Χ	State
Searcy	Mercer	Fayette	Alien	Sussex	Marion		New Hanover		Monroe		Brevard	Jefferson	County
7214	40330	40524	4680	73057	97302-8617		28401	41001	53209		32937	40299	Zip Code
72143 Veteran Owned Small Business	Veteran Owned 40330 Small Business	40524 Veteran Owned Small Business	46804 Veteran Owned Small Business	Veteran Owned Small Business	Veteran Owned Small Business		28401 Veteran Owned Small Business	A1003 Votoroo Owned Small Business	53209 Veteran Owned Small Business		Veteran Owned 32937 Small Business	40299 Veteran Owned Small Business	Classification

LFCUG Thouroughbred Park Project #46-2024

Dwayne Harris <dharris@islandelectricllc.com> Wed 4/10/2024 1:37 PM

To:patrick@morrowindustrial repairs ervice.com < patrick@morrowindustrial repairs ervice.com > to the control of the control

Cc:lsa Skaggs <i.skaggs@islandelectricllc.com>

Good afternoon, Mr. Morrow

This is just an email to confirm the phone conversation that we just had, that you are not bidding the subject-mentioned project. Thank you for taking time to talk with me. Maybe there will be another project that we can work together on in the future. Thank you again and have a great rest of your day.

Dwayne Harris Island Electric LLC 2005 Dunkirk Dr Lexington, KY 40504 (859) 230-7937

Bid \$ 63-2024 Shayn An 4-22-24

Re: LFCUG Thouroughbred Park Project #46-2024

Dwayne Harris <dharris@islandelectricllc.com>

Sat 4/13/2024 9:19 AM

To:patrick@morrowindustrialrepairservice.com < patrick@morrowindustrialrepairservice.com>

God morning,

we were asking if you were willing to give a bid as a subcontract to us.

Dwayne Harris Island Electric LLC 2005 Dunkirk Dr Lexington, KY 40504 (859) 230-7937

From: patrick@morrowindustrialrepairservice.com <patrick@morrowindustrialrepairservice.com>

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 11:41 AM

To: Dwayne Harris <dharris@islandelectricllc.com>

Subject: Re: LFCUG Thouroughbred Park Project #46-2024

On 2024-04-10 13:37, Dwayne Harris wrote:

> Good afternoon, Mr. Morrow

- > This is just an email to confirm the phone conversation that we just
- > had, that you are not bidding the subject-mentioned project. Thank you
- > for taking time to talk with me. Maybe there will be another project
- > that we can work together on in the future. Thank you again and have a
- > great rest of your day.

- > Dwayne Harris
- > Island Electric LLC
- > 2005 Dunkirk Dr
- > Lexington, KY 40504
- > (859) 230-7937

Good morning Mr. Harris,

When we spoke on the phone Wednesday, I don't believe that I understood what you were asking other than was I bidding on the Thoroughbred Park Project #46-2024. Were you asking that if I would be willing to subcontract on the project with your company or were you just interested if I am or was bidding?

Patrick Morrow

Bid# 63-2024 Shayne Han 4-22-24

8. <u>AUTHENTICATION OF BID AND STATEMENT OF NON-COLLUSION, NON-CONFLICT OF INTEREST</u>

I hereby swear (or affirm) under the penalty for false swearing:

- 1. That I am the Bidder (if the Bidder is an individual), a partner of the Bidder (if the Bidder is a partnership), or an officer or employee of the bidding corporation having authority to sign on its behalf (if the Bidder is a corporation);
- 2. That the attached bid has been arrived at by the Bidder independently, and has been submitted without collusion with, and without any agreement, understanding or planned common course of action, with any other contractor, vendor of materials, supplies, equipment or services described in the Invitation to Bid, designed to limit independent bidding or competition;
- 3. That the contents of the bid or bids have not been communicated by the Bidder or its employees or agents to any person not an employee or agent of the Bidder or its surety on any bond furnished, with the bid or bids, and will not be communicated to any such person, prior to the official opening of the bid or bids;
- 4. That the Bidder is legally entitled to enter into the contracts with the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, and is not in violation of any prohibited conflict of interest;
- 5. (Applicable to corporation only) That as a foreign corporation, we are registered with the Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky, and authorized to do business in the State _____ or, that as a domestic corporation, we are in good standing with the Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky _____. Check the statement applicable.
- 6. This offer is for 60 calendar days from the date this bid is opened. In submitting the above, it is expressly agreed that, upon proper acceptance by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government of any or all items bid above, a contract shall thereby be created with respect to the items accepted.
- 7. That I have fully informed myself regarding the accuracy of the statements made in this statement.
- 8. That I certify that Subcontractors have not and will not be awarded to any firm(s) that have been debarred from noncompliance with the Federal Labor Standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 As Amended, Executive Order 11246 As Amended or any other Federal Law.

9. STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL: DWayne Jorgs
position/title: Owner
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:
27 years of Electrical Experience
14 year buisness owner
10 year project manager
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL: Andrew Westen holer
POSITION/TITLE: Foreman / Superindendand
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:
29 years de Electrical experience
T //
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL: 15a 5kaggs
POSITION/TITLE: Office Administrates
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:
7 years administrator
0
To the state of th
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL: Kyan Mosley
POSITION/TITLE: Foremon

STATEME	NT OF EXPERIENCE: <u>26 ye</u> s	rs Electrical	bockgrand
NAME OF 1	individual: <u>Don Tuz</u>		
POSITION/	TITLE: CPA - AEC	combing Firm	LLC
STATEME	NT OF EXPERIENCE: <u>12 y e</u>	5 experece	
	1		
NAME OF	INDIVIDUAL:		
POSITION/	TITLE:		
STATEME	NT OF EXPERIENCE:		

^{*} Include all officers, office management's, Affirmative Action officials, and field management personnel. (Attach separate sheets if necessary.)

following this commitment to Equal Employment Opportunity and because the Government is the benefactor of the Federal funds, it is both against the Urban County Government policy and illegal for the Government to let contracts to companies which knowingly or unknowingly practice discrimination in their employment practices. Violation of the above mentioned ordinances may cause a contract to be canceled and the contractor may be declared ineligible for future consideration.

Please sign this statement in the appropriate space acknowledging that you have read and understand the provisions contained herein. Return this document as part of your application packet.

Bidders

I/We agree to comply with the Civil Rights Laws listed above that govern employment rights of minorities, woman, Vietnam veterans, handicapped, and aged persons.

Mayne Am Island Electric LLC
Name of Business

The Entity (regardless of whether construction contractor, non-construction contractor or supplier) agrees to provide equal opportunity in employment for all qualified persons, to prohibit discrimination in employment because of race, color, religion, sex (including pregnancy, sexual orientation or gender identity), national origin, disability, age, genetic information, political affiliation, or veteran status, and to promote equal employment through a positive, continuing program from itself and each of its sub-contracting agents. This program of equal employment opportunity shall apply to every aspect of its employment policies and practices.

The Kentucky equal Employment Opportunity Act of 1978 (KRS 45.560-45.640) requires that any count, city, town, school district, water district, hospital district, or other political subdivision of the state shall include in directly or indirectly publicly funded contracts for supplies, materials, services, or equipment hereinafter entered into the following provisions:

During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

- (1) The contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, age or national origin;
- (2) The contractor will state in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the contractors that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, age or national origin;
- (3) The contract will post notices in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, setting forth the provisions of the non-discrimination clauses required by this section; and
- (4) The contractor will send a notice to each labor union or representative of workers with which he has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding advising the

11. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION POLICY

Such action shall include employment, promotion, demotion, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay and other forms of compensation, and selection for training, whether apprenticeship and/or on-the-job-training.

Furthermore, this company agrees to make special recruitment efforts to hire the protected class whenever feasible. This company also agrees to adhere to all applicable federal, state, and local laws relating to Equal Employment Opportunity for all individuals.

WORKFORCE ANALYSIS FORM 12.

Name of Organization: Island Electric LLC

Categories	l ota	White (Not Hispanic or Latino)	o)	Hispanic or Latino		Black or African- American (Not Hispanic or Latino	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander (Not	 Asian (Not Hispanic or Latino		American Indian or Alaskan Native (not Hispanic or Latino		Two or more races (Not Hispanic or Latino	Total	<u></u>
		Σ	ш	Σ	u.	Σ	ш	Σ	 Z Z	Σ	L	Σ	L .	Σ	Щ
Administrators	_		>												
Professionals	4	7	7												
Superintendents															
Supervisors	J					7									
Foremen	7	/				7									
Technicians															
Protective Service												W = 49.			
Para-Professionals											- International Control of Contro				
Office/Clerical															
Skilled Craft						7					Link of				
Service/Maintenance				·											
Total:	٩														
Prepared by: DWOWAR HACH	Paris				MARY					Da	Date: 4 122124	22/6	24		
	(Alema and Title)	Z Title)									Povisod	Dovisod 2015, Doc. 15	<u> </u>		

PROJECT NAME:			
BID NUMBER:	# 63-2624		
LEXINGTON-FAYI LEXINGTON, KY	ETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVER	RNMENT	
that has been debarred	s shall certify that Subcontractors have d for noncompliance with the Federa nded, Executive Order 11246 As Am	l Labor Standards, Title VI of	the Civil Rights
with the bid proposal.	plete the attached certification in dup . The Owner (grantee) shall transmit Division of Community Developme	t one copy to the Lexington-Fa	yette Urban
will not award a subc firm that has been del	by certifies that the firm of	ract award to it as the result of ederal labor Standards, Title V	has not and this bid, to any I of the civil
Island Electronic Name of Firm Submi	itting Bid		
Divagne M	zed Official		
aurer Of Addition	zed Official		
Title			
4-22-24 Date		_	

14.

DEBARRED FIRMS

15. DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION

All contractors/subcontractors shall complete the following certification and submit it with the bid proposal.

The contractor/subcontractor certifies in accordance with Executive Order 12549 (Debarment and Suspension 2/18/86) that to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principals:

- 1) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared negligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions or contract by any Federal department or agency for noncompliance with the Federal Labor Standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 as amended, Executive Order 11246 as amended or any other Federal law;
 - a) Have not within a three year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
 - b) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (1)(a) of this certification; and
 - c) Have not within a three year period preceding this bid has one or more public (Federal, State or local) transactions or contracts terminated for cause or default.
- 2) Where the contractor is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective contractors shall attach an explanation to this certification form.

Firm Name:	Island Electric LLC			
Project:	Bd # 63-2024			
	and Title of Authorized Representative:	Dwayne	Hams,	Owner
Signature:	Divayre for			
Date:	4-22-24			



TODD SLATIN
DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF PROCUREMENT

ADDENDUM #1

Bid Number: #**46**-2024

Date: April 4, 2024

Subject: Repair of Fountain Pumps at Thoroughbred Park

Address Inquiries to:

Sondra Stone

sstone@lexingtonky.gov

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE SUBMITTERS:

Please be advised of the following clarifications to the above referenced bid:

- 1. See attached pre-bid sign-in sheet.
- 2. Bid opening has been extended to April 11, 2024, 2:00 pm.
- 3. Outdoor enclosure must have an interior swing out panel to protect personnel from high voltage.
- 4. Replace main breaker in existing cabinet with a 240 volt 3 phase fused disconnect which includes 200 amp fast acting fuses.

Todd Slatin, Director Division of Procurement

Indd St

All other terms and conditions of the bid and specifications are unchanged. This letter should be signed, attached to and become a part of your submittal.

COMPANY NAME: Island Flochic LLC

ADDRESS: 2005 Dunkick Dr Lexington KY 40504

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER: Awayne farm



SIGN-IN SHEET Pre-Bid Meeting #46-2024 Repair of Fountain Pumps at Thoroughbred Park March 27, 2024 @ 1:00 pm

		March 21, 2024 (0)	1:00 pm	
Representative	Company Name	DBE/MBE/WBE/ Ph	Phone#	Email Address
		Aereran		
Sondra Stone	LFUCG		859-258-3320	sstone@lexingtonky.gov
Sherita Miller	LFUCG		859-258-3320	smiller@lexingtonky.gov
Anthony Williams	LFUCG		859-288-2966	awilliam@lexingtonky.gov
Roler Ledpio	LF0C6		487-7537	redrovd Rlexinstanky gol
Sa Mitue	CED.			Smitchell @ Cedlexington com
JONATHAN //BOOL	Moses Jangues, UC		1450-945-658	859-576-034, pratano Maxeskanules in
DOUS Heiders 18	Mac CONSTructiON	-	512-46-1747	a her drasher of mar constructions
Isalah Willia	HECO KY Service		'	1 wills @ hecoinc. com
15 seay I house	HECO-KY Sunia		502-232-3013	502-232-3013 + there con
Rochellar	11 11 11		(859) 629-2864	RDAVI'S & HEO INC. COM
Duraya Harris	Island Electric		859-230-7937	859-230-9937 dharris @ islandekokir lic.com
Anthory lely	LFUCG		858-536-17-83	A Kerty @ Lexing for 4, 600



April 16, 2024

A Division of Alliant

Island Electric, LLC 2005 Dunkirk Dr Lexington, KS 40504

RE:

Type of Bond:

Bid Bond

Obligee:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Description:

Repair of Fountain Pumps at Thoroughbred Park; Bid No 63-2024

Bid Estimate:

\$150,000.00

We are pleased to enclose the bond you requested. The bond issued was based upon the information you provided. We suggest you check all the documents enclosed, including the Power of Attorney, signatures, dates, amounts, description, and any other attachments. Please verify that the bond form attached is the form required, and be sure to execute the bond with the proper signature and seal.

Thank you and please call me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Monica A. Kaiser

Enclosures

1.16 BID BOND

BID BOND

Bond Number: Bid Bond	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Island	l Electric, LLC
as principal (the "Principal") and Great American Insurance	Company
hereinto called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto	
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOV 200 East Main Street, Third Floor Lexington, Kentucky 40507	ERNMENT
as obligee (the "Obligee"), in the penal sum of	nt (5%) of Amount Bid dollars
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successonable presents.	the said Principal and the said Surety, bind
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Repair of Fountain Pumps at Thoroughbred Park; Bid No 63-20	024
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of or, if no period be specified, within ninety (90) days after contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of the specified in the bidding or contract documents, or in the such contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Princip money not to exceed the penal sum hereof between the samount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwishall the liability hereunder exceed the penal sum thereo	opening, and the Principal shall enter into a f such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may ne event of the failure of the Principal to enter into all shall pay to the Obligee the difference in amount specified in said bid and such larger with another party to perform the work covered by vise to remain in full force and effect. In no event
PROVIDED AND SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION PREC bond must be submitted in writing by registered mail, to t address above, within 120 days of the date of this bond. the expiration of one (1) year from the date of this bond. prohibited by law, the minimum period of limitation availa the suit shall apply.	he attention of the Surety Law Department at the Any suit under this bond must be instituted before If the provisions of this paragraph are void or
DATED as of this 23rd day of April 2	024
WITNESS / ATTEST:	
Principal (Secretary)	Island Electric, LLC Principal
Wolldon Haller Surety (Secondary) Madison Haller	By: Multhe have (seal) Name Dwayne Horris Title: owner Great American Insurance Company Surety Name Monica A. Kaiser Title: Attorney-in-Fact

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET
■ CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202
■ 513-369-5000
■ FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than SIX

No. 0 20716

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Name

TODD P. LOEHNERT JOHN B. AYRES MONICA A. KAISER PAULA J. TEAGUE MICHAEL W. BAXTER MADISON HALLER

Address ALL OF LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY Limit of Power ALL

\$100,000,000

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this day of MAY

Attest

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

On this

Assistant Secretary

MARK VICARIO (877-377-2405)

day of MAY 2022 , before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



SUSAN A KOHORST **Notary Public** State of Ohio My Comm, Expires May 18, 2025

Susan a Lohows

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 23rd

day of April



Assistant Secretary

S1029AH (03/20)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/11/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

uns ceru	ilcate does not comer n	gitts to the certificate noticer in fied of so		301110110(3):		
PRODUCER			IXVIIIE.	Brooke Granville		
	luegrass Insurance Servic 20 Westport Rd.	ees, LLC	PHONE (A/C, No, Ex	_{tt):} (270) 769-5555 x109	FAX (A/C, No):	(270) 737-5991
	uite C		E-MAIL ADDRESS:	brooke@bluegrassinsurance.net		
E	lizabethtown, KY 42701			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
			INSURER A	: ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY		26263
INSURED IS	land Electric, LLC		INSURER B	: ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY		26271
	005 Dunkirk Drive		INSURER C	: FLAGSHIP CITY INSURANCE CO		35585
l L€	exington, KY 40504		INSURER D	:		
			INSURER E	:		
			INSURER F	:		
COVERAG	ES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:		REVISION NUI	MBER:	

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	s	
Α	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			Q61-0263810	03/18/2024	03/18/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE COCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000
	protein and the protein and the state of the						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
	540.20 SQ						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY PRO-		1				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	OTHER:							\$	
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			Q08-0831151	08/08/2023	08/08/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
_	✓ ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	ACTOC ONE!							\$	
Α	✓ UMBRELLA LIAB ✓ OCCUR			Q282270560	04/22/2024	04/22/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					3	AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000
	DED RETENTION\$	1						\$	
С	WORKERS COMPENSATION			Q87-6800468	03/18/2024	03/18/2025	✓ PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
The state of the s	

Lexington Fayette Co. Urban Gov 200 E Main Street 3rd Floor, Room 338 Lexington, KY 40507 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

2- 5 m